. a	
21.98 (PEZ)	•
2000	
SEP 2 1 1890 35	Attamas Daslad No. 251 00515
Form PlyS. Patent and Trademark Office-1595	Attorney Docket No.: 251-00515  U.S. Department of Commen
Form & S. Patent and Trademark Office-1595	Patent and Trademark Office
09-28-19	998 IEET
To the Honorable Commissi	
Please record the attached or	) 32     03     2   2   2   2   2   2   2   2   2
1. Name of conveying party 1008399	ddress of receiving party(ies):
James A. Cummings Carl R. Marschke	Marquip, Inc.
Cari R. Marschke	North Airport Road Phillips, WI 54555
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	1 mmps, w1 54555
attached?	
☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	7
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	☐ Yes ⊠ No
Execution Dates: 8/19/98 and 8/24/98	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/132,539	
Additional numbers att	 ached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Joseph J. Jochman, Jr.	⊠ Enclosed
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, I 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100	— Hamerica to than 80 2 oposit
Milwaukee, WI 53202	Account  8. Deposit Account No. 01.2000
,	(Attach duplicate copy of this page
	if paying by Deposit Account)
9 Statement and signature.	
To do book Complementation and belief	Also Conservative tracks and the state of th
attached copy is a true copy of the original documen	the foregoing information is true and correct and ant.
Diane Johnson Wang	Johnson 9/18/99
Name of Person Signing Signature	9/18/98 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	ments and document:7
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

09/28/1998 TTON11 00000016 09132539

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9471 FRAME: 0268

Patential of Trademark Office   Find Date   August 11, 1998   Form   Group Art Unit   1733   Incomplete Application   To Attorney Docket Number   251-00515	Please type a plus sig			atent and Trademan		J.S. Department of Commerce	/ر
FORM   Group Art Unit   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733	0001/PTO 😽	U.S. Depag	phent of Commerce		er	09/132,539	
FORM   Group Art Unit   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733	Rev. 10/95	Patentan	d Trademark Office			August 11, 1998	
Group Art Unit   1733   Examiner Name   1733   Examiner Name   1733   Examiner Name   1733   Examiner Name   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   1733   173		MADE		First Named Inve	ntor	James A. Cummings	
Cartified Copy of Priority Document(s)   Power of Attorney of Correspondence Address   Payrs Under 37 1.52 or 1.53	00 00 4000	. F	FORM	Group Art Unit		1733	1
Individual Name   Individual	09-28-1998		_	Examiner Name			1
Document		660 1661 T		Attorney Docket N	dumber	251-00515	-
See Transmittal Form		<b>        </b>	7111331011	Automicy Docker	Turriber	251-00015	
See Transmittal Form			ENCLOSUBES (s	book all that apply			
General Communication To Group	100839910	_	ENCLUSURES (C	neck all that apply)			4
After final   Licensing-related Papers   Board Of Appeals and Interferences   Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)   Petition Checklist and Accompanying Petition   To Convert a Provisional Application   Proprietary Information Disclosure Statement/PTO-1449   Power of Attorney, Revocation, Change of Correspondence Address   Petition Checklist and Accompanying Petition   Proprietary Information   Proprietary Information   Status Letter   Response to Missing Parts Under 37 1.52 or 1.53   Remarks   Remar							
Extension of Time Request   Petition Checklist and Accompanying Petition   Accompanying Petition   To Convert a Provisional Application   To Convert a Provisional Application   Proprietary Information Disclosure Statement/PTO-1449   Power of Attorney, Revocation, Change of Correspondence Address   Proprietary Information   Proprietary Information   Status Letter   Recordation Cover Sheet   Recordation C		esponse			В	oard Of Appeals and	
Express Abandonment Request   Accompanying Petition   Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)   To Convert a Provisional Application   Proprietary Information   Proprietary Information   Proprietary Information   Proprietary Information   Proprietary Information   Status Letter   Revocation, Change of Correspondence Address   Additional Enclosure(s) (Please identify below)   Response to Missing Parts Under 37 1.52 or 1.53   Remarks   Rema	☐ Extension of T	ïme Request					
Information Disclosure   Statement/PTO-1449   Power of Attorney, Revocation, Change of Correspondence Address   Status Letter   Additional Enclosure(s) (Please identify below)		donment	Accompanyi	ng Petition	Gro	oup ( Appeal Notice, Brief,	į
Certified Copy of Priority   Power of Attorney, Revocation, Change of Correspondence Address   Additional Enclosure(s) (Please identify below)				a Provisional	□ Pro	oprietary Information	
Correspondence Address Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Response to Missing Parts Under 37 1.52 or 1.53    Remarks   Remarks					□ Sta	atus Letter	
Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application  Response to Missing Parts Under 37 1.52 or 1.53  Remarks  Re		Official					
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT  Firm Joseph J. Jochman, Jr. (Reg. No. 25,058) Or ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP Individual Name 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1109, Milwaukee, WI 53202  Signature Date CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on this date:  September 18, 1998  Typed or printed name Diane Johnson  Typed or printed name Diane Johnson	Incomplete Application  □Response to Missing			☐ Terminal Disclaimer		Recordation Cover Sheet	
Firm Or Individual Name  Joseph J. Jochman, Jr. (Reg. No. 25,058) ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100, Milwaukee, WI 53202  Signature  Date  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on this date:  September 18, 1998  Typed or printed name  Diane Johnson  Diane Johnson			Remarks				
Firm Or Individual Name  Joseph J. Jochman, Jr. (Reg. No. 25,058) ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100, Milwaukee, WI 53202  Signature  Date  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on this date:  September 18, 1998  Typed or printed name  Diane Johnson  Diane Johnson							
ANDRUS SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100, Milwaukee, WI 53202  Signature  Date  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on this date:  September 18, 1998  Typed or printed name  Diane Johnson  Diane Johnson  Other page 18, 1998					KAGEN	I	_
Signature  Date  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on this date:  September 18, 1998  Typed or printed name  Diane Johnson  Diane Johnson  Other page 1998	_						
Signature  Date  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on this date:  September 18, 1998  Typed or printed name  Diane Johnson  Diane Johnson  Diane Johnson	_	ANDRUS SCEALES, STARRE & SAVVALL, LLP					
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on this date:  September 18, 1998  Typed or printed name Diane Johnson  Or Anno O	Individual Name	100 East vvisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100, Milwaukee, WI 53202					
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on this date:  September 18, 1998  Typed or printed name Diane Johnson  Or Anno O	Signature	Joseph Jankonsk.					-
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on this date:    September 18, 1998	Date 18 Sep 1998						
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on this date:    September 18, 1998			CERTIFICATI	OF MAILING			7
Diano Oahman 9/18/98	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on this date:						
Diano Oahman 9/18/98	Typed or printed as	me Diane l	ohnson				_
Oignature 1 //				n.		Date 9/18/98	$\dashv$
	O.g.i.a.ai o					, ,	لــــ

## ASSIGNMENT

; 8-18-98 ; 15:06 ;

ASSIGNMENT made by JAMES A. CUMMINGS, N8301 Birch Hill Road, Phillips, Wisconsin 54555 and CARL R. MARSCHKE, N5718 County Road H, Phillips, WI 54555 to MARQUIP, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin and located and doing business at North Airport Road, Phillips, Wisconsin 54555 U.S.A.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said JAMES A. CUMMINGS and CARL R. MARSCHKE hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said MARQUIP, INC., its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in:

PRODUCTION OF DOUBLE WALL CORRUGATED WEB set forth in their application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said MARQUIP, INC., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, the said JAMES A. CUMMINGS and CARL R. MARSCHKE hereby covenants that they have full right to convey their entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And they further covenants that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said MARQUIP, INC., to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and if said MARQUIP, INC. or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 9471 FRAME: 0270 upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all

; 8-18-98 ; 15:06 ;

lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said MARQUIP, INC.

JAMES A. CUMMINGS and CARL R. MARSCHKE further hereby acknowledges that their entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make application for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

And, they further covenants that they will at all times communicate to the said MARQUIP, INC., its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

They hereby authorize the above-mentioned attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the said application.

Serial Number: 09/132,539

Filing Date:

August 11, 1998

Executed and delivered this

State of Wisconsin

County of Price

ersonally appeared before me this 1998, JAMES A. CUMMINGS, to me known to be the person e name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and ackhowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes himsein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission expires

Executed and delivered this 24 day of Ave., 1998.

CARL R. MARSCHKE

State of Wisconsin

County of Price

88

Personally appeared before me this day of 1998, CARL R. MARSCHKE, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

NOTABY \* PUBLIC

Notary Public

My Commission expires

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 9471 FRAME: 0272